H-8H § VI.B (“The Review Period shall run for two hundred and forty (240) days, but 

shall be extended by fifteen (15) days upon the receipt by PPL Electric of a written request for extension 
from one or more Interested Party(ies), whereupon the Review Period shall end no later than two hundred 
and fifty-five (255) days after the Publication Date, subject, however, to the terms of Section VI.E 
below.”). 

9 Attach. H-8H § VI.E (“PPL Electric shall make a good faith effort to respond to Information 
Requests within fifteen (15) business days of receipt of such Information Requests.

[...]

Period shall run for two hundred and forty (240) days, but shall be extended by fifteen (15) 
days upon the receipt by PPL Electric of a written request for extension from one or more 

Interested Party(ies), whereupon the Review Period shall end no later than two hundred 
and fifty-five (255) days after the Publication Date, subject, however, to the terms of 
Section VI.E below. 

C. During the Discovery Period, Interested Parties shall have the right to serve reasonable 

information and document requests (“Information Requests”) on PPL Electric relevant to